Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Genting Hong Kong Limited (Joint Provisional Liquidators Appointed) (For restructuring purposes only)

(Continued into Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 678)

## ORDER RECOGNISING APPOINTMENT OF THE JOINT PROVISIONAL LIQUIDATORS OF GENTING HONG KONG LIMITED

Reference is made to the announcements by Genting Hong Kong Limited (the "Company") dated 18 January 2022, 19 January 2022, and 21 January 2022 (the "Previous Announcements"). Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the Previous Announcements.

As disclosed in the Previous Announcements, the JPLs were appointed pursuant to an order dated 20 January 2022 by the Bermuda Court. On 2 March 2022, the JPLs filed an application at the High Court of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region (the "**High Court**") for an order to recognize the appointment and powers of the JPLs in Hong Kong pursuant to a letter of request issued by the Bermuda Court dated 25 February 2022 (the "**Recognition Application**"). The High Court approved the Recognition Application on 29 April 2022.

Shareholders, investors and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

For and on behalf of
Genting Hong Kong Limited
(Joint Provisional Liquidators Appointed)
(For restructuring purposes only)
EDWARD SIMON MIDDLETON
WING SZE TIFFANY WONG
EDWARD ALEXANDER NILES WHITTAKER

Joint Provisional Liquidators
Acting as agents without personal liabilities

Hong Kong, 24 May 2022